## ORDINANCE NO. 74-38

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 17.12 OF THE BLOOMINGTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "ELECTRICAL CODE"

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA:

Section 1. That Section 17.12.110 of the Bloomington Municipal Code be amended to read as follows: "17.12.110. License - Examination - Notice of Time and Place. The Electrical Board shall set the date, time and place for examinations and shall notify all applicants of said date, time and place.

Section 2. That Section 17.12.220 of the Bloomington Municipal Code be amended to read as follows: "17.12.220. Furnishing Current - Certificate Prerequisite. No person, firm, association or corporation shall furnish any electric current to any building or structure hereafter wired for electricity within the City and the two (2) mile fringe, until it has been furnished with a certificate signed by the City Engineer showing that such work conforms to the rules and regulations herein established."

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, approval by the Mayor and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA on the  $\omega$  day of  $\omega$ , 1974.

James S. Ackerman, Councilpresident

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, upon the 7 day of 1974, at the hour of 1974, at the hour of 1974.

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

of This ordinance approved and signed by me upon the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 1974, at the hour of  $\frac{1}{2}$ 0'clock  $\frac{1}{2}$ .m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

I HEREB	Y MOVE	THAT ORI	DINANCE	74-38		
BE INTRO	ODUCED	AND REAL	O AT FIR	RST READING	AT THE	
COUNCIL	MEETIN	G ON	May 2,	1974	·	·
		·				
						•
		<i>F</i>	(	signature)	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	